
Name Position Organization Email Phone
1 Altantsetseg Tuvden Associate Professor National Academy of Governance altantsetseg@naog.gov.mn 99029947

2 Altantuya Yura

Director of the Digital Policy 
and Information Technology 
Division of the Department of 
Policy and Planning

Ministry of Culture altantuya@moc.gov.mn 88010118

3 Ariunaa Erdenekhuyag Associate Professor National Academy of Governance ariunaa.e@naog.gov.mn   99054414

4 Ariunaa Shagdarsuren Director Mongolian Women’s Employment 
Support Federation ariunaa.shag@gmail.com 99895070

5 Ariunbulag Gangaa Head of Department for Social 
Development Governor's Office of Nalaikh District bulag1017@gmail.com 99147505

6 Arvintaria Nordogjav Director National Center Against Violence mongolcav@gmail.com 99204558

7 Atarmaa Gunsen Head of Department Department of Labour and Welfare 
Service, Bayanzurkh District aagii224@yahoo.com 99005571

8 Badamtsetseg Bakhnaa Director of Tax Audit and 
Methodology Department

Mongolian General Department 
Taxation Badamtsetseg.ba@mta.gov.mn 99175151

9 Badamtsetseg Jantsan Head of Department Department for Social Development, 
Chingeltei District

Badamtsetsegjantsan34@gmail.c
om 86619944

10 Badamtsetseg
Luvsansodov Head of Department

Department for Family, Child, and 
Youth Development, Sukhbaatar 
District

Badamaa227@gmail.com 99272967

11 Battsetseg Davaadorj Head of Finance and Treasury 
Department

Finance and Treasury Department, 
Songinokhairkhan District battsetseg.d@shd.mn 99099318

12 Battsetseg Sukhbaatar Head of Sustainable 
Development Policy Division

National Committee on Gender 
Equality battsetseg@ncge.gov.mn 99061163

13 Battuya Luvsansharav Director of the Strategy and 
Project Planning Department

Mongolian Railway State-Owned 
Shareholding Company tueochka@gmail.com 91914040

14 Bayarmaa Sangidorj
Director of Commodity 
Classification and Valuation 
Division

Customs General Administration of 
Mongolia bayarmaa048@gmail.com 99187648

15 Bolor Ganbold

Director of Department of the 
Training and General 
Preparation of the Armed 
Forces

Ministry of Defense Bolor_77@yahoo.com 99013747

16 Bolormaa Budsuren Director of Accounting Policy 
Department Ministry of Finance Bolormaa_bu@mof.gov.mn 99187028

17 Bolormaa Janchivdorj Director of the Student 
Development Department General Authority for Education bolormaa@agency.edu.mn 91914342



18 Bolormaa Purevkhuu
Director of Domestic Violence 
and Crimes Against Children 
Division

Metropolitan Police Department Bolor88091125@gmail.com 88096555

19 Bujidmaa Tsedenkhuu President, Chairwomen EZOS  National Network
LEOS NGO bujidmaa@leos.mn 99992552

20 Byambajargal Yondonjamts Head of Foreign Relations and 
Cooperation Department MIAT Mongolian Airlines Byambajargal.yo@miat.com 99048084

21 Byambasuren
Punsantogvoo Head School of Civil Service National Academy of Governance Byambasuren.p@naog.gov.mn 94101112

22 Byambatuya Dagva Energy Officer ADB, MNRM dbyambatuya@gmail.com;
b.dagva@adb.org 99052608

23 Dagiimaa Davaadorj
Head of Department of 
Journalism and Media 
Technology

University of the Humanities
Experts' Group, NCGE d_dagiimaa@humanities.mn 99099539

24 Dalaikhuu Dendevvaanjil Head of Legal Division Energy Regulatory Committee
Dalaikhuu.d@erc.gov.mn
dalai_dv@yahoo.com 99195999

25 Delgermurun Batkhurel Head of Health Center Khan-Uul District's Primary 
Healthcare Center Bdelgermurn@yahoo.com 99063478

26 Enkhbayar 
Tumur-Ulzii 

Head of Secretariat and 
Secretary 

National Committee on Gender 
Equality enkhbayar@ncge.gov.mn 99109104

27 Enkhjargal Dorjgotov Senior Specialist Secretariat of National Committee on 
Gender Equality enkhjargal@ncge.gov.mn 88070480

28 Enkhkhorol Chimed Head of Department for Social 
Development

Department for Social Development, 
Songinokhairkhan District Enkhkhorol.ch@gmail.com 99113997

29 Enkh-Uchral Byambasuren Head of Education Department Governor's Office of Nalaikh District Uchralb0125@gmail.com 99021552

30 Erdenetuya Sukhee
Director of Public 
Administration and 
Management Department

Ministry of Health email bhgui baina 94094407

31 Ganchimeg Altangerel Director of SME Banking 
Division Golomt Bank LLC ganchimeg_a@golomtbank.com 99048235

32 Gantuul Ganbaatar Head of Finance and Project 
Program Division Construction Development Center Ggantuul6@gmail.com 91904848

33 Gantuya Ganzorig Senior Communication Officer ADB, MNRM gganzorig@adb.org

34 Gan-Ulzii Ulziipurev Head of Department Capital City Department for Family, 
Children and Youth Development gan-ulzii@child.gov.mn 88110892



35 Gerelzaya Altangerel Director of the Policy and 
Regulation Department 

Government Agency for Small and 
Medium Enterprises gerelzaya@sme.gov.mn 99088073

36 Gerlee Baljinnyam Chief Legal Officer of the 
Legal Department Erdenes Mongol LLC gerlee@erdenesmongol.mn 91910203

37 Ichinkhorloo Sodnomdorj Head of Department Department of Labour and Welfare 
Service, Baganuur District ichko5015bnd@gmail.com 99005015

38 Itgel Lonjid Senior Social Sector Officer ADB, MNRM ilonjid@adb.org 99007717

39 Jargalmaa Dashzeveg Head of Department Department of Statistics, Baganuur 
District jargalmaa@nso.mn 99029855

40 Javkhlan Dashbaldan

Director of Administration 
Department of Regulatory 
Agency of Government Digital 
Services

Ministry of Digital Development and 
Communications javkhlan@khurdan.gov.mn 88102031

41 Khaliunaa Erdenekhuu Senior Lecturer, Faculty of 
Policy and Political Science National Academy of Governance khaliunaa@naog.gov.mn 80103200

42 Kherlenchimeg Bujgar Head of Legal Division, 
Administration Department

General Authority for State 
Registration kherlenchimeg@burtgel.gov.mn 99051084

43 Khongorzul Ganbaatar
Director of the Monitoring, 
Evaluation and Internal Audit 
Department

State Procurement Agency Hongoroo1515@gmail.com 88083409

44 Mandkhai Batsaikhan
Director of Social Welfare 
Policy Implementation 
Department

General Office of Labour and Social 
Welfare Services maduuk10@gmail.com 99090238

45 Munkhbayar Baldan Head of Department Department of Evaluation and 
Monitoring, Bayangol District munkhbayar1209@gmail.com 99799234

46 Munkh-Orgil Altannyam 
Head of Finance Division
Finance and Investment 
Department

Ministry of Education and Science munkhorgil@mecs.gov.mn 88004559

47 Munkhzul Baasan Deputy director of the 
Administration department

Women Entrepreneur Council of 
MNCC munkhzul@jurur.mn 99093556

48 Myandasmaa Sukhee
Head of Legal Division of 
Public Administration 
Department

Ministry of Road and Transport 
Development myandasmaa@mrtd.gov.mn  88091048

49 Narangarav Byambaa Director of the Inspection 
Department

Ministry of Labour and Social 
Protection

narangarav@mlsp.gov.mn 
garvaanaran@gmail.com 99096641

50 Narantsatsral Bayanjargal Specialist Secretariat of National Committee on 
Gender Equality narantsatsral@ncge.gov.mn 99991523

51 Narantuya Dagshinjav Head of Department Department of Statistics, Sukhbaatar 
District Sukhbaatar_dist@nso.mn 99297768



52 Nomin Chuluunbold Training Coordinator School of Civil Service, National 
Academy of Governance nomin@naog.gov.mn 99226998

53 Nyamgerel Lkhamtogmid
Director of Secretariat of 
Coordination Council for 
Crime Prevention

Ministry of Justice and Home Affairs Nyamgerel@mojha.gov.mn 99100392

54 Nyamsuren Ganbaatar External relationship specialist Mongolian Children Arts Center, 
Capital City nymsuren94@gmail.com 96569797

55 Odgerel Tserendorj Doctorant of Department of 
Sociology and Social Activities

National University of Mongolia
Experts' Group, NCGE ts.odgerel1231@gmail.com   99884067

56 Odonchimeg Otgon
Head of the Legal Division of 
the Public Administration 
Department

Ministry of Economy and 
Development Odonchimeg.o@med.gov.mn   99116456

57 Otgonjargal Battogtokh Head of Department Department for Public Administration, 
Bagakhangai District oognoo676@gmail.com     99059921

58 Otgontsetseg Badarch Director of the Finance and 
Investment Department

Ministry of Food, Agriculture, and 
Light Industry Otgontsetseg.mofa@gmail.com 99186900

59 Otgontungalag Tsevel
Director of Department of 
Human Rights and Legal 
Policy

Mongolian Confederation of Trade 
Union Cmtu.tungaa@gmail.com 99016953

60 Oyunbat Nasanbat
Director of Foreign Relations 
and Information Technology 
Department

State Committee for Physical Culture 
and Sport oyunbat@sport.gov.mn  91913303

61 Peljidmaa Gunchin-Ish Deputy Director of Sales and 
Marketing Department Suu/Milk Joint Stock Company Peljidmaa@mongolmilk.mn 88107669

62 Solongo Myagmardorj Head of Department Legal Department, Bayangol District Solongoo9001@gmail.com 88048871

63 Tseren Tuvahinjargal Executive Director Mongolian Environmental Civil 
Council 

irgenii.zuwlul@gmail.com; 
gaihamshigt.yortonts@gmail.com  88101262

64 Tsetsenkhuu Tsagaach Deputy Director of 
Construction Sector Tavan Bogd Group tsetsenkhuu@tavanbogd.com 99994662

99104384

65 Tseveendulam
Rentsenkhorloo Acting Head of Department Department for Social Development, 

Governor's Office, Khan-Uul District r.tseveendulam@gmail.com 88039255

66 Tsogjavkhlan Budaadorj Head of Department
Department for Social Development, 
Governor's Office, Bagakhangai 
District

tsogjavkhlanbud@gmail.com 99819181



67 Tsolmon Begzsuren Social Development Specialist 
(Gender and Development) ADB, EARD tbegzsuren@adb.org +639999994470

68 Tumendelger Sengedorj Professor, researcher
Faculty member

Gender Consortium
School of Social Sciences and 
Humanities, NUM

tumeesen@gmail.com 99089764

69 Tungalag Dondogdulam Director and Coordinator All for Education Civil Society 
Network coordinator@all4education.mn 99129020

70 Ulziikhutag Nachindagva Director of Family Policy and 
Implementation Department

Government Agency for Family, 
Child, and Youth Development, 
Ministry of Labour and Social 
Protection

Ono_0397@yahoo.com 99180397

71 Unurjargal Dalaikhuu Regional Cooperation Officer ADB, MNRM dunurjargal@adb.org 99107881

72 Unurjargal Ulziisaikhan Director of Human Resource 
Department Bogd Bank unurjargal.u@bogdbank.com 99109409

73 Uranchimeg Tsogtbayar Director of Prevention 
Department Ts.uranchimeg@nema.gov.mn 99996289

74 Uurtsaikh Tsogtoo Head of Department
Department of Family, Children and 
Youth Development, Bayanzurkh 
District

Uurtsaih09@gmail.com 88098251


